## I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHOR REPORT FILED	NOTES
234-36 (COR)	Tina Rose Muña Barnes Clynton E. Ridgell	Relative to expressing the utmost support of <i>I Mina trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guidhan</i> (the 36th Guam Legislature) for S. 3244. the "Vetram Sassitance Helpine Act of 2021," which seeks to permanently establish a toll-free telephone helpine for veterans to use in order to quickly obtain information and assistance with all services from the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs.	12/22/21 8:31 a.m.			12/22/21 4:19 p.m.	Author			



Vice Speaker TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES

**CHAIRPERSON, COMMITTEE ON RULES** *I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*  Guam Congress Building 163 Chalan Santo Papa Hagâtña, Guam 96910 Tel 671-472-2461 cor@guamlegislature.org

December 22, 2021

## MEMO

То:	<b>Rennae Meno</b> Clerk of the Legislature				
	<b>Attorney Ana Won Pat-Borja</b> Legislative Legal Counsel				
From:	<b>Senator Amanda L. Shelton</b> Acting Chairperson, Committee on				

Re: Referral of Resolution No. 234-36 (COR)

## Håfa adai,

As per my authority as Acting Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, I am forwarding the referral of **Resolution No. 234-36 (COR)** – Telena Cruz Nelson, Tina Rose Muña Barnes, Clynton E. Ridgell, Amanda L. Shelton, V. Anthony Ada, James C. Moylan, Jose "Pedo" Terlaje, Christopher M. Dueñas, Therese M. Terlaje, Frank Blas Jr., Sabina Flores Perez – "Relative to expressing the utmost support of *I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* (the 36th Guam Legislature) for S. 3284, the "Veterans Assistance Helpline Act of 2021," which seeks to permanently establish a toll-free telephone helpline for veterans to use in order to quickly obtain information and assistance with all services from the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs."

Rules

Please ensure that the subject resolution is referred to **Senator Telena Cruz Nelson**, **Author of Resolution No. 234-36 (COR)**.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Mary Maravilla, Committee on Rules Director at 472-2461.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

Senator Amanda L. Shelton Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules

